Stats Report

Dickinson — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes Four Factors Shooting Two Pointers

# Athletes GP eFG% TO% OREB% DREB% FTF VPS FGM FGA FG% eFG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG%
2 Dylan Glasser 21 50.0% 14.7% - - 0.32 1.08 79 182 43.4% 50.0% 55 97 56.7%
3 Boston Cranston 21 58.5% 11.9% - - 035 140 160 318 50.3% 58.5% 108 195 55.4%
15 Paxton Lyson 21 522% 21.0% - - 020 1.09 36 89 40.4% 52.2% 15 31 48.4%
5  Tristan Orton 21 51.9% 17.8% - - 024 081 31 79 39.2% 51.9% 1" 20 55.0%
4 Nathan Stevenson 21 60.3% 18.7% - - 031 1.87 128 228 56.1% 60.3% 109 186 58.6%
1 Jordan Daychild 21 52.9% 22.3% - - 0.18 1.15 58 122 47.5% 52.9% 45 65 69.2%
0 TeytumBullinger 21 49.1% 15.2% - - 007 1.24 23 54 426% 49.1% 16 26 61.5%
25 Cameron Wolf 19 466% 9.7% - - 032 159 80 194 41.2% 46.6% 59 118 50.0%
11 Kaleb Pullins 15 56.0% 16.6% - - 022 1.14 24 50 48.0% 56.0% 16 29 55.2%
30 Logan Bedsole 12 56.3% 21.4% - - 031 1.39 8 16 50.0% 56.3% 6 10 60.0%
10 Ethan Luna 9 44.1% 21.8% - - 0.12 0.94 717 M1.2% 441% 6 8 75.0%
12 Jesse Hammond 9 20.0% 28.6% - - 0.00 0.61 1 5 20.0% 20.0% 1 3 33.3%
14 Lincoln Giesy 8 16.7% 18.2% - - 0.00 0.27 1 9 11.1% 16.7% 0 1 0.0%
22 EliAsh 8 0.0% 28.8% - - 050 0.35 0 2 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 -
21 Corbin Wolf 2 700% 0.0% - - 0.00 1.75 3 5 60.0% 70.0% 2 3 66.7%
24 Kaden Embry 2 00% 0.0% - - 0.00 0.17 0 2 00% 0.0% 0 0 -
Athletes Three Pointers Free Throws Scoring

# Athletes GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% FTM FTA FT% PF PA PPP PPG +/-  MINS

2 Dylan Glasser 21 24 85 28.2% 37 58 63.8% 219 - - 104 +155 563

3 Boston Cranston 21 52 123 42.3% 76 110 69.1% 448 - - 213 +259 640

15 Paxton Lyson 21 21 58 36.2% 10 18 55.6% 103 - - 49 +49 294

5  Tristan Orton 21 20 59 33.9% 10 19 52.6% 92 - - 44 +74 272

4 Nathan Stevenson 21 19 42 45.2% 48 70 68.6% 323 - - 154 +251 546

1 Jordan Daychild 21 13 57 22.8% 19 22 864% 148 - - 7.0 +134 494

0 Teytum Bullinger 21 7 28 25.0% 1 4 250% 54 - - 26 +145 374

25 Cameron Wolf 19 21 76 27.6% 46 63 73.0% 227 - - 1.9 +97 448

11 Kaleb Pullins 15 8 21 38.1% 6 11 54.5% 62 - - 41 +34 143

30 Logan Bedsole 12 2 6 33.3% 3 5 60.0% 21 - - 18 -10 81

10 Ethan Luna 9 1 9 11.1% 1 2 500% 16 - - 18 0 44

12 Jesse Hammond 9 0 2 0.0% 0 0 - 2 - - 02 -10 28

14 Lincoln Giesy 8 1 8 12.5% 0 o0 - 3 - - 04 -22 20

22 EliAsh 8 0 2 0.0% 0 1 0.0% (O — - 00 -19 23

21 Corbin Wolf 2 1 2 50.0% 0 o0 - 7 - - 35 +5 7

24 Kaden Embry 2 0 2 0.0% 0 0 - 0o - - 00 -8 5

Athletes Advanced Scoring Rebounding Assists and Turnovers

# Athletes GP TP PoT SCP PiP OREB OREB% DREB DREB% REB AST TO A/TO TO%

2 Dylan Glasser 21 50 47 21 104 18 - 43 - 61 59 36 1.64 14.7%

3 Boston Cranston 21 96 121 57 208 27 - 57 - 84 69 50 1.38 11.9%

15 Paxton Lyson 21 15 20 12 30 16 - 37 - 53 37 26 142 21.0%

5  Tristan Orton 21 13 17 5 22 10 - 24 - 34 13 19 0.68 17.8%

4 Nathan Stevenson 21 68 85 89 204 70 - 131 - 201 78 60 1.30 18.7%



25
1
30
10
12
14
22
21
24

Jordan Daychild
Teytum Bullinger
Cameron Wolf
Kaleb Pullins
Logan Bedsole
Ethan Luna
Jesse Hammond
Lincoln Giesy

Eli Ash

Corbin Wolf

Kaden Embry

Athletes

25
11
30
10
12
14
22
21
24

Athletes

Dylan Glasser
Boston Cranston
Paxton Lyson
Tristan Orton
Nathan Stevenson
Jordan Daychild
Teytum Bullinger
Cameron Wolf
Kaleb Pullins
Logan Bedsole
Ethan Luna
Jesse Hammond
Lincoln Giesy

Eli Ash

Corbin Wolf

Kaden Embry

21
21
19

©® © ©O© O N

N

GP
21
21
21
21

21
21
19
15

N o o0 O ©

39
11
25
20

o o O NN

[N

Defense

33
18
36
15

o o o o

o o

DEFL STL

39
43
34

9
32
23
20
47

10

27
47
16

8
39
15
12
37

23

29 1

BLK

1"

86 18
32 21
08 26
32 8
12 7
12 2
2 1
0 0
0 1
4 0
0 0

FOUL CHG

69 2

57 3

43 4

41 3

32 0

45 1

38 9

32 0

14 0

5 0

2 0

3 0

3 0

5 0

2 0

1 0

41
23
91
30

w w A A~ g O

59
44
117
38

w A A NN

49
30
47

38
10
24
1

N N O O

1.29
3.00
1.96
0.55
1.60
0.60
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.00

0

22.3%
15.2%

9.7%
16.6%
21.4%
21.8%
28.6%
18.2%
28.8%

0.0%

0.0%






