

# Stats Report

Dickinson — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes		Four Factors							Shooting				Two Pointers		
#	Athletes	GP	eFG%	TO%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
2	Dylan Glasser	21	50.0%	14.7%	-	-	0.32	1.08	79	182	43.4%	50.0%	55	97	56.7%
3	Boston Cranston	21	58.5%	11.9%	-	-	0.35	1.40	160	318	50.3%	58.5%	108	195	55.4%
15	Paxton Lyson	21	52.2%	21.0%	-	-	0.20	1.09	36	89	40.4%	52.2%	15	31	48.4%
5	Tristan Orton	21	51.9%	17.8%	-	-	0.24	0.81	31	79	39.2%	51.9%	11	20	55.0%
4	Nathan Stevenson	21	60.3%	18.7%	-	-	0.31	1.87	128	228	56.1%	60.3%	109	186	58.6%
1	Jordan Daychild	21	52.9%	22.3%	-	-	0.18	1.15	58	122	47.5%	52.9%	45	65	69.2%
0	Teytum Bullinger	21	49.1%	15.2%	-	-	0.07	1.24	23	54	42.6%	49.1%	16	26	61.5%
25	Cameron Wolf	19	46.6%	9.7%	-	-	0.32	1.59	80	194	41.2%	46.6%	59	118	50.0%
11	Kaleb Pullins	15	56.0%	16.6%	-	-	0.22	1.14	24	50	48.0%	56.0%	16	29	55.2%
30	Logan Bedsole	12	56.3%	21.4%	-	-	0.31	1.39	8	16	50.0%	56.3%	6	10	60.0%
10	Ethan Luna	9	44.1%	21.8%	-	-	0.12	0.94	7	17	41.2%	44.1%	6	8	75.0%
12	Jesse Hammond	9	20.0%	28.6%	-	-	0.00	0.61	1	5	20.0%	20.0%	1	3	33.3%
14	Lincoln Giesy	8	16.7%	18.2%	-	-	0.00	0.27	1	9	11.1%	16.7%	0	1	0.0%
22	Eli Ash	8	0.0%	28.8%	-	-	0.50	0.35	0	2	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	-
21	Corbin Wolf	2	70.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	1.75	3	5	60.0%	70.0%	2	3	66.7%
24	Kaden Embry	2	0.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	0.17	0	2	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	-

Athletes		Three Pointers			Free Throws			Scoring						
#	Athletes	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
2	Dylan Glasser	21	24	85	28.2%	37	58	63.8%	219	-	-	10.4	+155	563
3	Boston Cranston	21	52	123	42.3%	76	110	69.1%	448	-	-	21.3	+259	640
15	Paxton Lyson	21	21	58	36.2%	10	18	55.6%	103	-	-	4.9	+49	294
5	Tristan Orton	21	20	59	33.9%	10	19	52.6%	92	-	-	4.4	+74	272
4	Nathan Stevenson	21	19	42	45.2%	48	70	68.6%	323	-	-	15.4	+251	546
1	Jordan Daychild	21	13	57	22.8%	19	22	86.4%	148	-	-	7.0	+134	494
0	Teytum Bullinger	21	7	28	25.0%	1	4	25.0%	54	-	-	2.6	+145	374
25	Cameron Wolf	19	21	76	27.6%	46	63	73.0%	227	-	-	11.9	+97	448
11	Kaleb Pullins	15	8	21	38.1%	6	11	54.5%	62	-	-	4.1	+34	143
30	Logan Bedsole	12	2	6	33.3%	3	5	60.0%	21	-	-	1.8	-10	81
10	Ethan Luna	9	1	9	11.1%	1	2	50.0%	16	-	-	1.8	0	44
12	Jesse Hammond	9	0	2	0.0%	0	0	-	2	-	-	0.2	-10	28
14	Lincoln Giesy	8	1	8	12.5%	0	0	-	3	-	-	0.4	-22	20
22	Eli Ash	8	0	2	0.0%	0	1	0.0%	0	-	-	0.0	-19	23
21	Corbin Wolf	2	1	2	50.0%	0	0	-	7	-	-	3.5	+5	7
24	Kaden Embry	2	0	2	0.0%	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-8	5

Athletes		Advanced Scoring				Rebounding				Assists and Turnovers					
#	Athletes	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PiP	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	TO	A/TO	TO%
2	Dylan Glasser	21	50	47	21	104	18	-	43	-	61	59	36	1.64	14.7%
3	Boston Cranston	21	96	121	57	208	27	-	57	-	84	69	50	1.38	11.9%
15	Paxton Lyson	21	15	20	12	30	16	-	37	-	53	37	26	1.42	21.0%
5	Tristan Orton	21	13	17	5	22	10	-	24	-	34	13	19	0.68	17.8%
4	Nathan Stevenson	21	68	85	89	204	70	-	131	-	201	78	60	1.30	18.7%



1	Jordan Daychild	21	39	33	23	86	18	-	41	-	59	49	38	1.29	22.3%
0	Teytum Bullinger	21	11	18	7	32	21	-	23	-	44	30	10	3.00	15.2%
25	Cameron Wolf	19	25	36	29	108	26	-	91	-	117	47	24	1.96	9.7%
11	Kaleb Pullins	15	20	15	5	32	8	-	30	-	38	6	11	0.55	16.6%
30	Logan Bedsole	12	2	2	3	12	7	-	5	-	12	8	5	1.60	21.4%
10	Ethan Luna	9	2	0	0	12	2	-	5	-	7	3	5	0.60	21.8%
12	Jesse Hammond	9	0	0	0	2	1	-	4	-	5	1	2	0.50	28.6%
14	Lincoln Giesy	8	0	0	0	0	0	-	4	-	4	0	2	0.00	18.2%
22	Eli Ash	8	0	0	0	0	1	-	3	-	4	0	1	0.00	28.8%
21	Corbin Wolf	2	5	0	0	4	0	-	3	-	3	1	0	0.00	0.0%
24	Kaden Embry	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	1	-	1	0	0	0	0.0%

## Athletes

## Defense

#	Athletes	GP	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
2	Dylan Glasser	21	39	27	7	69	2
3	Boston Cranston	21	43	47	11	57	3
15	Paxton Lyson	21	34	16	2	43	4
5	Tristan Orton	21	9	8	4	41	3
4	Nathan Stevenson	21	32	39	1	32	0
1	Jordan Daychild	21	23	15	2	45	1
0	Teytum Bullinger	21	20	12	0	38	9
25	Cameron Wolf	19	47	37	27	32	0
11	Kaleb Pullins	15	10	4	1	14	0
30	Logan Bedsole	12	3	2	0	5	0
10	Ethan Luna	9	3	2	0	2	0
12	Jesse Hammond	9	1	1	0	3	0
14	Lincoln Giesy	8	0	0	0	3	0
22	Eli Ash	8	1	0	1	5	0
21	Corbin Wolf	2	2	1	0	2	0
24	Kaden Embry	2	0	0	0	1	0

